The Turner Trust Fund - Fire

Created: 2007

Purpose: Fire Department

Balance Principal, 31 December 2011: \$86,179.78 **Balance Income, 31 December 2011**: \$2,534.26

Total Principal and Income, 31 December 2011: \$88,714.04 **Total Principal and Interest, 31 December 2010**: \$94,408.39

In memory of Harold L and Frances P. Turner. Accepted by the Board of Selectmen 10/22/07

INFLOWS:

Date	Amount	<u>Details</u>
9/13/07	\$82,082.43	
3/6/08	190.67	Remainder of bequest

OUTLAYS:

Date	Amount	<u>Details</u>
4/11/11	\$6,400.00	Airbag set

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

FRANCES P. TURNER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, FRANCES P. TURNER, of Jaffrey, in the County of Cheshire and State of New Hampshire, declare this to be my last Will and Testament, hereby revoking all wills and codicils by me heretofore made.

FIRST: It is my will that all my just debts and funeral expenses shall be fully paid.

SECOND: I direct that my Executor hereinafter named sell all my tangible personal property and the proceeds shall become part of my residuary estate.

THIRD: I give and bequeath the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) to the JAFFREY VFW (5613) AMBULANCE FUND, of Jaffrey, New Hampshire.

FOURTH: I give, devise and bequeath all the rest, residue and remainder of my property, real, personal and mixed, whatsoever and wheresoever located, and to which I may in any manner be entitled, including any property over which I may have any power of appointment as follows:

- A. Fifty (50) percent to the TOWN OF JAFFREY FIRE DEPARTMENT, of Jaffrey, New Hampshire.
- B. Fifty (50) percent to the TOWN OF JAFFREY POLICE DEPARTMENT, of Jaffrey, New Hampshire.

These bequests are in memory of HAROLD L. TURNER and FRANCES P. TURNER, late of Jaffrey, New Hampshire and are to be used for a special purpose or need of the said DEPARTMENTS. These bequests are not to be used to reduce the DEPARTMENTS' budgets. In the event that the proceeds from this bequest are in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00) to each residuary beneficiary, then the bequests shall be held by the Trustee of Trust Funds for the Town of Jaffrey and the income only shall be used for the benefit of the residuary beneficiaries.

FIFTH: I hereby appoint ROBERT TAFT, of Greenville,
New Hampshire, to be Executor of this my Last Will and
Testament, but in the event he shall predecease me or be
unable to serve, I appoint the senior partner of Fernald,
Taft, Falby & Little, PA of Peterborough, New Hampshire to
serve in his place and I direct that my Executor shall
provide only such minimum bond as shall be no sureties on

such bond shall be required.

SIXTH: It is my will and I direct that all estate, inheritance, transfer, legacy and succession taxes and duties which may be assessed or imposed upon or with respect to property passing under this Will or property not passing under this Will (but excluding any additional tax concerning qualified terminal interest property for which a right of recovery is allowed under Section 2207A of the Internal Revenue Code or any generation-skipping transfer tax imposed under Chapter 13 of the Internal Revenue Code) shall be paid out of my residuary estate as an expense of administration and no part of said taxes Shall be apportioned or prorated or charged to any legatee or devisee.